Affiliates Revenue Sharing Disclosure

Citigroup Inc. together with its affiliates ("Citi", "we" or "us") is dedicated to adhering to applicable laws and regulations and ensuring transparency with respect to our dealings with our clients, customers or counterparties (each, a "counterparty" or "you") in all markets in which we operate. Accordingly, we inform you that in connection with the transactions and services contemplated by any agreement you may have, now or in the future, with a Citi company ("Citi Contracting Company"), an affiliate may provide product and sales services ("Services"), collectively with the services provided by the Citi Contracting Company, to you. Each affiliate provides such Services on its own behalf. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Citi companies (including any Citi Contracting Company and any such affiliate) have previously agreed to share revenue in respect of these transactions and services based on the respective contributions by such Citi companies, including the provision by such affiliate(s) of Services. Accordingly, a portion of the revenue received by the Citi Contracting Company from you under the transactions and services is allocable to such affiliate(s) and is received by the Citi Contracting Company on behalf of such affiliate(s). This disclosure does not reduce Citi's obligations to our clients. For a list of affiliates providing Services in specific countries, please see <u>https://www.citibank.com/icg/docs/Affiliates.pdf</u>. For further information, please speak with your local Citi representative.

Local Language Translations

<u>한국어</u> || <u>Tiếng Việt</u> || <u>Español</u> || <u>Bahasa Indonisia</u>